Tenant will assume all financial responsibility for interior renovations. 

In addition, County and Tenant have agreed to connect the second bathroom that is currently on septic to the 
county's sewer system. The sewer connection is estimated to cost Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) (the 
"Initial Estimate"). County and Tenant have agreed to a 50/50 cost share of the final sewer connection cost. Withiri 
ten (10) days of amendment ratification Tenant agrees to submit a first lump sum payment of Five Thousand Dollars 
($5,000.00) to Pima County.